Action 14.4

SUMMERVILLE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Subject:

Date Submitted:

Background:

Discussion:

Alternative/ldentified
Opposition:

Financial Implications:

Recommendation:

Board Reference Material

Consideration of ASA 001 for funding consultant-Corine
Loskot Consulting and sportsfields consultants-Verde
Designs

March 13, 2013

The District has contracted with BCA Architects. Certain
specialty consultants are also needed.

Please see attached document to approve specialty services.

Seek more proposals.

$201,595

The superintendent recommends the Board approve
specialty services from Corine Loskot Consulting and
Verde Designs with BCA administrative fee of 15%.



_ . 5GA Architects
SAIA vocumentGsozr-2007  wera

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number; 001
Amendiment Date; March 7, 2013
TO: Mr. John Keiter
(Owner or Owner’s Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

{Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

{(Nume and address)

Bunton Clitford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Projeet:

{Name and address)

Summerville Union High Schoel Modernizations
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorizatipn is requested
to proceed with Additional Services,
X to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
Corinne Loskot Consulting (CLC) to provide services related to School Facilities State Funding and Verde Design to
provide civil engineering, landscape architecture and athletic design services.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

CLC Fee $15,000 (Time and Materials Basis)
Verde Civil, Landscape and Athletic Facilities Design fee $136,600 (Lump Sum)

Verde Baseball Field Renovations; $ 23,700 (Lump Sum)

Subtotal $175,300

BCA Administrative Costs of 15% $26,295

Total Not-To-Exceed Fee $201,595

Time:

To be determined

AIA Document GB02™ = 2007 {formerly G666™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:;

This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intemnational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA¥ Dacument, 1
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wifl be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 11:13:36 on 03/07/2013 under Order No.76792391641_1 which explres on 10/03/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1147753008)



o e
SUBMITTED BY: / /) /\/ AGREED T 0 \

A
(Signanyie) (Si;((atu:z T
James/E. Moord [V, Architect, LEED AP, Vice
President, Studio Principal Johk Keiger, Superintendent
(Prifited namg¢ and title), A (Z{ P (Printed name ajd titlf)
7[Lo]177 b2
(Date) ! [ (Date) 2 ,

AlA Dacument G802™ - 2007 (formerly G606™ - 2000), Copyright & 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. \WARNING
This AIA" Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and faternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproductan or distribution of this AIA” Document,
or any portion of i, may resull In severe clvll and caminal peoaltios, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This
document was produced by AlA software at 11:13:36 on 03/07/201 3 under Order No.TE79381641_1 which expires on 10/03/2013, and is not for resale,

Usar Notes: {1147753008)



